
Matamata-Professional-2026-03-11
Race 1: NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES - 2000m

11 March 2026 - 1:35PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

2:05.41
(0:13.82)

1:51.59
(0:11.75)

1:39.84
(0:12.38)

1:27.47
(0:13.24)

1:14.23
(0:13.17)

1:01.06
(0:13.06)

0:47.99
(0:13.06)

0:34.93
(0:12.11)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1800 1800 - 1600 1600 - 1400 1400 - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400

1 1 Cosmic Pursuit (AUS) 2:05.41 0:25.57 65.0 (200--0) 2:05.41 1:51.59 [1] 1:39.84 [1] 1:27.46 [1] 1:14.23 [1] 1:01.06 [1] 0:47.99 [1] 0:34.91 [2] 

(12) Sam McNab 0:34.91 200--0 (0:11.21) (0:13.82) (0:11.75) (0:12.38) (0:13.24) (0:13.17) (0:13.06) (0:13.08) (0:12.09) 

2 13 La Danza 2:05.46 0:25.99 65.3 (200--0) 2:05.46 1:51.33 [5] 1:39.47 [5] 1:26.63 [5] 1:13.51 [6] 1:00.78 [5] 0:47.77 [5] 0:34.61 [6] 

(6) Tayla Mitchell 0.3L (+2) 0:34.62 200--0 (0:11.21) (0:14.13) (0:11.86) (0:12.84) (0:13.13) (0:12.73) (0:13.01) (0:13.16) (0:11.97) 

3 7 Jake 2:05.89 0:26.32 63.9 (200--0) 2:05.89 1:51.58 [8] 1:39.58 [6] 1:26.88 [7] 1:13.74 [8] 1:00.86 [7] 0:47.78 [7] 0:34.86 [7] 

(1) Erin Leighton 2.7L (-6) 0:34.86 200--0 (0:11.29) (0:14.31) (0:12.01) (0:12.70) (0:13.14) (0:12.88) (0:13.07) (0:12.93) (0:12.05) 

4 2 Guipago 2:06.12 0:26.83 63.2 (200--0) 2:06.12 1:51.47 [11] 1:39.29 [11] 1:27.05 [8] 1:14.19 [5] 1:01.33 [6] 0:48.32 [6] 0:35.40 [5] 

(11) Joe Doyle 3.9L (+12) 0:35.39 200--0 (0:11.46) (0:14.65) (0:12.18) (0:12.24) (0:12.85) (0:12.86) (0:13.01) (0:12.92) (0:12.10) 

5 5 Up With Ace 2:06.15 0:25.85 63.6 (200--0) 2:06.15 1:52.03 [4] 1:40.30 [3] 1:27.67 [4] 1:14.50 [4] 1:01.56 [4] 0:48.47 [4] 0:35.54 [3] 

(5) Corentin Berge 4.1L (+6) 0:35.54 200--0 (0:11.55) (0:14.12) (0:11.73) (0:12.63) (0:13.17) (0:12.94) (0:13.08) (0:12.93) (0:12.17) 

6 12 Thee Auld Trick 2:06.32 0:26.54 63.8 (200--0) 2:06.32 1:51.78 [10] 1:39.78 [8] 1:27.12 [9] 1:14.02 [9] 1:01.11 [9] 0:48.04 [10] 0:35.09 [10] 

(3) Samantha Collett 5.1L (+8) 0:35.09 200--0 (0:11.27) (0:14.54) (0:12.00) (0:12.66) (0:13.10) (0:12.91) (0:13.07) (0:12.96) (0:11.99) 

7 9 The King Of Jazz 2:06.34 0:26.92 64.6 (400-200) 2:06.34 1:51.48 [12] 1:39.41 [12] 1:26.77 [12] 1:13.59 [11] 1:00.61 [11] 0:47.58 [12] 0:34.96 [11] 

(9) Craig Grylls 5.2L (+7) 0:34.97 200--0 (0:11.61) (0:14.86) (0:12.06) (0:12.64) (0:13.18) (0:12.97) (0:13.03) (0:12.62) (0:11.65) 

8 14 Summer In London 2:06.52 0:26.39 62.8 (200--0) 2:06.52 1:52.22 [6] 1:40.14 [7] 1:27.64 [6] 1:14.46 [7] 1:01.48 [8] 0:48.36 [9] 0:35.38 [9] 

(2) Michael McNab 6.2L (+0) 0:35.38 200--0 (0:11.66) (0:14.30) (0:12.09) (0:12.50) (0:13.18) (0:12.99) (0:13.12) (0:12.98) (0:11.93) 

9 11 Da Ace 2:06.65 0:26.78 63.3 (400-200) 2:06.65 1:52.17 [9] 1:39.87 [10] 1:27.14 [11] 1:13.83 [12] 1:00.88 [12] 0:48.02 [11] 0:35.22 [12] 

(10) Jack Taplin 6.9L (+5) 0:35.23 200--0 (0:11.51) (0:14.48) (0:12.30) (0:12.73) (0:13.31) (0:12.96) (0:12.85) (0:12.80) (0:12.06) 

10 10 Bowman 2:07.31 0:26.70 62.0 (400-200) 2:07.31 1:53.01 [7] 1:40.61 [9] 1:28.08 [10] 1:14.95 [10] 1:01.97 [10] 0:49.16 [8] 0:36.19 [8] 

(8) Ryan Elliot 10.6L (+5) 0:36.19 200--0 (0:11.93) (0:14.30) (0:12.40) (0:12.54) (0:13.12) (0:12.98) (0:12.82) (0:12.96) (0:12.12) 

Scratched: Kings Troop (#4), Dun Talkin (#6)

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 11 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-03-11
Race 1: NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES - 2000m

11 March 2026 - 1:35PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

2:05.41
(0:13.82)

1:51.59
(0:11.75)

1:39.84
(0:12.38)

1:27.47
(0:13.24)

1:14.23
(0:13.17)

1:01.06
(0:13.06)

0:47.99
(0:13.06)

0:34.93
(0:12.11)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1800 1800 - 1600 1600 - 1400 1400 - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400

11 3 Lets Dance 2:08.04 0:25.86 62.3 (1600-1400) 2:08.04 1:54.04 [2] 1:42.18 [4] 1:29.56 [3] 1:16.46 [3] 1:03.51 [3] 0:50.49 [2] 0:37.56 [1] 

(7) Joe Nishizuka 14.7L (+11) 0:37.57 1800-1600 (0:11.86) (0:14.00) (0:11.86) (0:12.62) (0:13.10) (0:12.94) (0:13.02) (0:12.93) (0:12.24) 

12 8 Released 2:08.13 0:25.67 63.5 (1800-1600) 2:08.13 1:54.12 [3] 1:42.46 [2] 1:29.82 [2] 1:16.60 [2] 1:03.62 [2] 0:50.52 [3] 0:37.49 [4] 

(4) Matthew Cameron 15.2L (+1) 0:37.48 1800-1600 (0:11.67) (0:14.00) (0:11.67) (0:12.63) (0:13.22) (0:12.99) (0:13.09) (0:13.04) (0:12.04) 

Scratched: Kings Troop (#4), Dun Talkin (#6)

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 11 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-03-11
Race 1: NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES - 2000m

11 March 2026 - 1:35PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

0:22.82
(0:11.61)

0:11.21
(0:11.21)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 1 Cosmic Pursuit (AUS) 2:05.41 0:25.57 65.0 (200--0) 0:22.82 [1] 0:11.21 [1] 

(12) Sam McNab 0:34.91 200--0 (0:11.21) (0:11.61) (0:11.21) 

2 13 La Danza 2:05.46 0:25.99 65.3 (200--0) 0:22.65 [5] 0:11.21 [2] 

(6) Tayla Mitchell 0.3L (+2) 0:34.62 200--0 (0:11.21) (0:11.44) (0:11.21) 

3 7 Jake 2:05.89 0:26.32 63.9 (200--0) 0:22.81 [9] 0:11.29 [3] 

(1) Erin Leighton 2.7L (-6) 0:34.86 200--0 (0:11.29) (0:11.52) (0:11.29) 

4 2 Guipago 2:06.12 0:26.83 63.2 (200--0) 0:23.29 [6] 0:11.46 [5] 

(11) Joe Doyle 3.9L (+12) 0:35.39 200--0 (0:11.46) (0:11.83) (0:11.46) 

5 5 Up With Ace 2:06.15 0:25.85 63.6 (200--0) 0:23.37 [4] 0:11.55 [4] 

(5) Corentin Berge 4.1L (+6) 0:35.54 200--0 (0:11.55) (0:11.82) (0:11.55) 

6 12 Thee Auld Trick 2:06.32 0:26.54 63.8 (200--0) 0:23.09 [10] 0:11.27 [9] 

(3) Samantha Collett 5.1L (+8) 0:35.09 200--0 (0:11.27) (0:11.83) (0:11.27) 

7 9 The King Of Jazz 2:06.34 0:26.92 64.6 (400-200) 0:23.31 [7] 0:11.61 [6] 

(9) Craig Grylls 5.2L (+7) 0:34.97 200--0 (0:11.61) (0:11.71) (0:11.61) 

8 14 Summer In London 2:06.52 0:26.39 62.8 (200--0) 0:23.45 [8] 0:11.66 [7] 

(2) Michael McNab 6.2L (+0) 0:35.38 200--0 (0:11.66) (0:11.79) (0:11.66) 

9 11 Da Ace 2:06.65 0:26.78 63.3 (400-200) 0:23.17 [12] 0:11.51 [11] 

(10) Jack Taplin 6.9L (+5) 0:35.23 200--0 (0:11.51) (0:11.66) (0:11.51) 

10 10 Bowman 2:07.31 0:26.70 62.0 (400-200) 0:24.07 [11] 0:11.93 [12] 

(8) Ryan Elliot 10.6L (+5) 0:36.19 200--0 (0:11.93) (0:12.14) (0:11.93) 

Scratched: Kings Troop (#4), Dun Talkin (#6)

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 11 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-03-11
Race 1: NZB MEGA MAIDEN SERIES - 2000m

11 March 2026 - 1:35PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

0:22.82
(0:11.61)

0:11.21
(0:11.21)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) 400 - 200 200 - Finish

11 3 Lets Dance 2:08.04 0:25.86 62.3 (1600-1400) 0:25.33 [3] 0:12.96 [10] 

(7) Joe Nishizuka 14.7L (+11) 0:37.57 1800-1600 (0:11.86) (0:12.37) (0:12.96) 

12 8 Released 2:08.13 0:25.67 63.5 (1800-1600) 0:25.45 [2] 0:13.14 [8] 

(4) Matthew Cameron 15.2L (+1) 0:37.48 1800-1600 (0:11.67) (0:12.30) (0:13.14) 

Scratched: Kings Troop (#4), Dun Talkin (#6)

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 11 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres

Page 4/4



Matamata-Professional-2026-03-11
Race 2: AKW FARRIER LTD 2YO - 1200m

11 March 2026 - 2:10PM

Track Rating: Soft 5, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:10.31
(0:12.51)

0:57.80
(0:10.90)

0:46.90
(0:12.18)

0:34.72
(0:11.62)

0:23.09
(0:11.47)

0:11.62
(0:11.62)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 2 Seize The Day (AUS) 1:10.31 0:23.41 68.8 (1000-800) 1:10.31 0:57.80 [1] 0:46.90 [1] 0:34.68 [2] 0:22.94 [2] 0:11.62 [1] 

(6) Opie Bosson 0:34.68 1000-800 (0:10.90) (0:12.51) (0:10.90) (0:12.21) (0:11.74) (0:11.32) (0:11.62) 

2 1 Excite (AUS) 1:10.76 0:23.56 68.8 (1000-800) 1:10.76 0:57.98 [4] 0:47.20 [4] 0:35.07 [4] 0:23.16 [4] 0:11.72 [4] 

(4) Masa Hashizume 2.7L (+0) 0:35.06 1000-800 (0:10.78) (0:12.78) (0:10.78) (0:12.13) (0:11.90) (0:11.44) (0:11.72) 

3 3 Capital Express 1:10.78 0:23.56 69.1 (1000-800) 1:10.78 0:57.98 [5] 0:47.22 [3] 0:35.07 [5] 0:23.30 [3] 0:11.88 [3] 

(5) Ryan Elliot 2.8L (+3) 0:35.07 1000-800 (0:10.76) (0:12.80) (0:10.76) (0:12.14) (0:11.78) (0:11.41) (0:11.88) 

4 6 In The Vineyard 1:11.21 0:23.79 67.3 (1000-800) 1:11.21 0:58.35 [6] 0:47.42 [6] 0:35.32 [6] 0:23.47 [6] 0:11.94 [5] 

(3) Joe Doyle 5.4L (-1) 0:35.32 1000-800 (0:10.93) (0:12.86) (0:10.93) (0:12.10) (0:11.85) (0:11.53) (0:11.94) 

5 5 Sir Richie 1:11.32 0:23.44 68.1 (1000-800) 1:11.32 0:58.74 [2] 0:47.88 [2] 0:35.72 [1] 0:24.10 [1] 0:12.54 [2] 

(1) Jack Taplin 6.0L (+9) 0:35.72 1000-800 (0:10.86) (0:12.58) (0:10.86) (0:12.16) (0:11.62) (0:11.56) (0:12.54) 

6 10 Speculate 1:12.21 0:23.61 67.5 (1000-800) 1:12.21 0:59.46 [3] 0:48.61 [5] 0:36.54 [3] 0:24.58 [5] 0:12.84 [6] 

(2) Matthew Cameron 11.3L (-2) 0:36.54 1000-800 (0:10.86) (0:12.75) (0:10.86) (0:12.07) (0:11.95) (0:11.75) (0:12.84) 

7 4 Let Me Be 1:12.33 0:23.99 67.3 (1000-800) 1:12.33 0:59.21 [7] 0:48.34 [7] 0:36.38 [7] 0:24.58 [7] 0:12.69 [7] 

(7) Jasmine Fawcett 12.1L (+2) 0:36.39 1000-800 (0:10.87) (0:13.12) (0:10.87) (0:11.95) (0:11.81) (0:11.89) (0:12.69) 

Scratched: Lumumba (AUS) (#7), Shamelia Kirk (#8), Rose Aye Reign (AUS) (#9)

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 11 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-03-11
Race 3: NEVRON FARMS 1600 - 1600m

11 March 2026 - 2:45PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:35.88
(0:13.22)

1:22.66
(0:11.20)

1:11.46
(0:11.06)

1:00.40
(0:11.52)

0:48.88
(0:12.10)

0:36.78
(0:12.04)

0:24.74
(0:12.19)

0:12.55
(0:12.55)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1400 1400 - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 4 Whats The One Code 1:35.88 0:24.42 66.0 (1200-1000) 1:35.88 1:22.66 [1] 1:11.46 [1] 1:00.40 [1] 0:48.88 [1] 0:36.78 [1] 0:24.74 [1] 0:12.55 [1] 

(2) Tayla Mitchell 0:36.78 1200-1000 (0:11.06) (0:13.22) (0:11.20) (0:11.06) (0:11.52) (0:12.10) (0:12.04) (0:12.19) (0:12.55) 

2 5 Rosina 1:36.05 0:24.65 65.7 (1200-1000) 1:36.05 1:22.62 [3] 1:11.40 [3] 0:59.98 [4] 0:48.36 [3] 0:36.27 [3] 0:24.44 [3] 0:12.38 [2] 

(4) Elen Nicholas 1.0L (+2) 0:36.27 1400-1200 (0:11.22) (0:13.43) (0:11.22) (0:11.43) (0:11.62) (0:12.09) (0:11.83) (0:12.06) (0:12.38) 

3 9 Orange River 1:36.28 0:25.86 65.1 (1200-1000) 1:36.28 1:21.89 [8] 1:10.42 [8] 0:59.16 [8] 0:47.43 [8] 0:35.60 [8] 0:23.79 [8] 0:12.10 [5] 

(8) Jack Taplin 2.3L (+2) 0:35.61 1200-1000 (0:11.27) (0:14.39) (0:11.47) (0:11.27) (0:11.72) (0:11.83) (0:11.81) (0:11.70) (0:12.10) 

4 2 Star Warrior 1:36.31 0:24.88 64.6 (1200-1000) 1:36.31 1:22.83 [5] 1:11.43 [5] 1:00.04 [5] 0:48.35 [5] 0:36.38 [5] 0:24.49 [5] 0:12.42 [3] 

(7) Joe Doyle 2.5L (+2) 0:36.39 1400-1200 (0:11.40) (0:13.48) (0:11.40) (0:11.40) (0:11.69) (0:11.96) (0:11.90) (0:12.07) (0:12.42) 

5 3 Happy Venture 1:36.72 0:24.55 66.1 (1200-1000) 1:36.72 1:23.25 [4] 1:12.16 [2] 1:01.01 [2] 0:49.42 [2] 0:37.30 [2] 0:25.13 [2] 0:12.72 [4] 

(5) Jasmine Fawcett 4.9L (-3) 0:37.31 1400-1200 (0:11.08) (0:13.47) (0:11.08) (0:11.16) (0:11.59) (0:12.11) (0:12.17) (0:12.42) (0:12.72) 

6 8 Spring Queen 1:36.84 0:25.07 65.0 (1200-1000) 1:36.84 1:23.07 [6] 1:11.78 [6] 1:00.29 [7] 0:48.46 [7] 0:36.42 [7] 0:24.49 [7] 0:12.40 [8] 

(6) Masa Hashizume 5.6L (+0) 0:36.42 1400-1200 (0:11.30) (0:13.77) (0:11.30) (0:11.48) (0:11.83) (0:12.04) (0:11.93) (0:12.09) (0:12.40) 

7 6 Squire 1:37.12 0:25.12 65.1 (1200-1000) 1:37.12 1:23.28 [7] 1:12.00 [7] 1:00.68 [6] 0:49.03 [6] 0:37.01 [6] 0:25.06 [6] 0:12.71 [7] 

(3) Craig Grylls 7.2L (-2) 0:37.01 1400-1200 (0:11.28) (0:13.84) (0:11.28) (0:11.32) (0:11.65) (0:12.02) (0:11.94) (0:12.36) (0:12.71) 

8 1 Air Dancer 1:37.15 0:24.70 64.9 (1200-1000) 1:37.15 1:23.85 [2] 1:12.45 [4] 1:01.12 [3] 0:49.38 [4] 0:37.29 [4] 0:25.38 [4] 0:12.90 [6] 

(1) Sam McNab 7.4L (-3) 0:37.29 1200-1000 (0:11.32) (0:13.30) (0:11.40) (0:11.32) (0:11.75) (0:12.09) (0:11.91) (0:12.48) (0:12.90) 

Scratched: Good Spot (#7)

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 11 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-03-11
Race 4: MATAMATA TRACTORS AND MACHINERY 1050 - 1050m

11 March 2026 - 3:20PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:02.13
(0:04.64)

0:57.49
(0:11.03)

0:46.45
(0:11.19)

0:35.26
(0:11.86)

0:23.40
(0:11.71)

0:11.69
(0:11.69)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1050 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 2 My Gabriel 1:02.13 0:24.52 66.6 (800-600) 1:02.13 0:57.38 [7] 0:46.13 [4] 0:34.72 [4] 0:22.94 [6] 0:11.56 [3] 

(7) Opie Bosson 0:34.72 1000-800 (0:11.25) (0:04.75) (0:11.25) (0:11.41) (0:11.77) (0:11.39) (0:11.56) 

2 10 Geneva Queen 1:02.16 0:25.11 66.3 (200-0) 1:02.16 0:57.35 [8] 0:45.57 [8] 0:34.23 [8] 0:22.79 [8] 0:11.63 [2] 

(10) Matthew Cameron 0.2L (-4) 0:34.23 400-200 (0:11.16) (0:04.81) (0:11.78) (0:11.34) (0:11.44) (0:11.16) (0:11.63) 

3 6 Presence Of Mind (AUS) 1:02.18 0:24.64 66.1 (800-600) 1:02.18 0:57.49 [2] 0:46.02 [6] 0:34.69 [6] 0:23.18 [3] 0:11.74 [1] 

(8) Craig Grylls 0.3L (-6) 0:34.69 800-600 (0:11.33) (0:04.69) (0:11.47) (0:11.33) (0:11.51) (0:11.44) (0:11.74) 

4 9 Ocean Rules 1:02.36 0:24.82 65.5 (800-600) 1:02.36 0:57.62 [6] 0:45.99 [7] 0:34.65 [7] 0:23.08 [7] 0:11.45 [8] 

(6) Courtney Barnes 1.4L (-12) 0:34.65 800-600 (0:11.33) (0:04.74) (0:11.63) (0:11.33) (0:11.57) (0:11.63) (0:11.45) 

5 5 Paper Moon 1:02.58 0:25.28 66.1 (800-600) 1:02.58 0:57.53 [9] 0:45.73 [9] 0:34.41 [9] 0:22.97 [9] 0:11.70 [7] 

(9) Matt Cartwright 2.7L (-8) 0:34.41 400-200 (0:11.28) (0:05.05) (0:11.80) (0:11.32) (0:11.43) (0:11.28) (0:11.70) 

6 8 Supremely 1:02.71 0:24.53 66.4 (800-600) 1:02.71 0:57.99 [5] 0:46.61 [5] 0:35.32 [3] 0:23.70 [4] 0:11.99 [6] 

(1) Masa Hashizume 3.5L (-16) 0:35.32 800-600 (0:11.28) (0:04.72) (0:11.38) (0:11.28) (0:11.62) (0:11.71) (0:11.99) 

7 12 Tactic 1:03.22 0:24.59 66.2 (800-600) 1:03.22 0:58.58 [1] 0:47.24 [3] 0:35.76 [5] 0:24.06 [5] 0:12.30 [9] 

(3) Jasmine Fawcett 6.5L (-8) 0:35.76 1000-800 (0:11.33) (0:04.64) (0:11.33) (0:11.48) (0:11.70) (0:11.76) (0:12.30) 

8 3 Hurricane Hartley 1:03.62 0:24.04 68.2 (800-600) 1:03.62 0:58.91 [4] 0:47.94 [1] 0:36.75 [1] 0:24.89 [1] 0:12.91 [5] 

(5) Jack Taplin 8.9L (-8) 0:36.75 1000-800 (0:10.97) (0:04.71) (0:10.97) (0:11.19) (0:11.86) (0:11.98) (0:12.91) 

9 11 Solar Flight (AUS) 1:03.69 0:24.24 67.4 (800-600) 1:03.69 0:58.99 [3] 0:47.87 [2] 0:36.58 [2] 0:24.89 [2] 0:13.02 [4] 

(2) Joe Doyle 9.3L (-13) 0:36.58 1000-800 (0:11.12) (0:04.70) (0:11.12) (0:11.29) (0:11.69) (0:11.87) (0:13.02) 

Scratched: Armagh (#1), Biding My Time (#4), Proud Capitalist (AUS) (#7), Palazzo (#13), Happy Traveller (#14), Zaffire Express (#15)

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 11 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-03-11
Race 5: HOSTER ENGINEERING LALLY & SYMES SOUTH WAIKATO CUP - 2000m

11 March 2026 - 3:55PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

2:03.64
(0:13.33)

1:50.31
(0:11.62)

1:38.69
(0:12.28)

1:26.40
(0:13.29)

1:13.12
(0:12.28)

1:00.84
(0:12.17)

0:48.67
(0:12.52)

0:36.15
(0:12.22)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L2000 L1800 L1600 L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1800 1800 - 1600 1600 - 1400 1400 - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400

1 2 Giacomo 2:03.64 0:24.95 64.3 (1800-1600) 2:03.64 1:50.31 [1] 1:38.69 [1] 1:26.40 [1] 1:13.12 [1] 1:00.64 [2] 0:48.38 [2] 0:36.07 [2] 

(7) Elen Nicholas 0:36.08 1800-1600 (0:11.62) (0:13.33) (0:11.62) (0:12.28) (0:13.28) (0:12.47) (0:12.27) (0:12.30) (0:12.14) 

2 5 Crown Princess 2:03.76 0:25.78 63.8 (600-400) 2:03.76 1:49.79 [8] 1:37.97 [8] 1:25.58 [8] 1:12.54 [8] 0:59.95 [8] 0:47.58 [8] 0:35.22 [8] 

(6) Masa Hashizume 0.7L (+3) 0:35.22 200--0 (0:11.65) (0:13.97) (0:11.81) (0:12.39) (0:13.04) (0:12.59) (0:12.38) (0:12.36) (0:11.85) 

3 4 Altari 2:03.79 0:25.45 63.1 (1800-1600) 2:03.79 1:50.10 [4] 1:38.34 [4] 1:25.99 [3] 1:12.83 [4] 1:00.32 [6] 0:47.81 [6] 0:35.49 [6] 

(2) Craig Grylls 0.9L (+3) 0:35.48 600-400 (0:11.70) (0:13.69) (0:11.76) (0:12.35) (0:13.16) (0:12.51) (0:12.51) (0:12.32) (0:11.70) 

4 3 Levakia 2:03.91 0:25.66 64.9 (400-200) 2:03.91 1:50.12 [5] 1:38.24 [7] 1:25.90 [7] 1:12.84 [7] 1:00.29 [7] 0:47.82 [7] 0:35.56 [7] 

(3) Jasmine Fawcett 1.5L (+11) 0:35.56 400-200 (0:11.59) (0:13.78) (0:11.88) (0:12.34) (0:13.07) (0:12.54) (0:12.47) (0:12.26) (0:11.78) 

5 1 Fly My Wey 2:04.21 0:25.57 63.7 (1800-1600) 2:04.21 1:50.35 [7] 1:38.64 [5] 1:26.22 [6] 1:13.21 [6] 1:00.79 [4] 0:48.24 [5] 0:35.93 [5] 

(4) Jack Taplin 3.2L (+9) 0:35.93 1800-1600 (0:11.71) (0:13.86) (0:11.71) (0:12.42) (0:13.01) (0:12.42) (0:12.55) (0:12.31) (0:11.99) 

6 8 Novak 2:04.44 0:25.62 63.1 (1800-1600) 2:04.44 1:50.59 [6] 1:38.82 [6] 1:26.52 [5] 1:13.46 [5] 1:01.00 [5] 0:48.75 [3] 0:36.19 [4] 

(1) Courtney Barnes 4.5L (-7) 0:36.18 1800-1600 (0:11.77) (0:13.85) (0:11.77) (0:12.30) (0:13.06) (0:12.47) (0:12.24) (0:12.56) (0:12.17) 

7 7 My Maebelline Girl 2:05.77 0:25.14 64.7 (1800-1600) 2:05.77 1:52.10 [3] 1:40.63 [2] 1:28.36 [2] 1:15.17 [2] 1:02.97 [1] 0:50.80 [1] 0:38.28 [1] 

(5) Joe Nishizuka 12.1L (+3) 0:38.29 1800-1600 (0:11.47) (0:13.67) (0:11.47) (0:12.27) (0:13.18) (0:12.21) (0:12.17) (0:12.52) (0:12.47) 

8 6 Cleese 2:07.79 0:25.42 63.3 (1800-1600) 2:07.79 1:54.26 [2] 1:42.37 [3] 1:29.90 [4] 1:16.96 [3] 1:04.52 [3] 0:52.04 [4] 0:39.67 [3] 

(8) Sam McNab 23.6L (+4) 0:39.66 1800-1600 (0:11.89) (0:13.53) (0:11.89) (0:12.47) (0:12.94) (0:12.44) (0:12.48) (0:12.38) (0:12.15) 

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 11 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-03-11
Race 5: HOSTER ENGINEERING LALLY & SYMES SOUTH WAIKATO CUP - 2000m

11 March 2026 - 3:55PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

0:23.93
(0:11.94)

0:12.00
(0:12.00)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 2 Giacomo 2:03.64 0:24.95 64.3 (1800-1600) 0:23.94 [1] 0:12.00 [1] 

(7) Elen Nicholas 0:36.08 1800-1600 (0:11.62) (0:11.94) (0:12.00) 

2 5 Crown Princess 2:03.76 0:25.78 63.8 (600-400) 0:23.37 [7] 0:11.65 [4] 

(6) Masa Hashizume 0.7L (+3) 0:35.22 200--0 (0:11.65) (0:11.72) (0:11.65) 

3 4 Altari 2:03.79 0:25.45 63.1 (1800-1600) 0:23.78 [3] 0:11.90 [3] 

(2) Craig Grylls 0.9L (+3) 0:35.48 600-400 (0:11.70) (0:11.88) (0:11.90) 

4 3 Levakia 2:03.91 0:25.66 64.9 (400-200) 0:23.78 [4] 0:12.19 [2] 

(3) Jasmine Fawcett 1.5L (+11) 0:35.56 400-200 (0:11.59) (0:11.59) (0:12.19) 

5 1 Fly My Wey 2:04.21 0:25.57 63.7 (1800-1600) 0:23.94 [5] 0:12.01 [5] 

(4) Jack Taplin 3.2L (+9) 0:35.93 1800-1600 (0:11.71) (0:11.93) (0:12.01) 

6 8 Novak 2:04.44 0:25.62 63.1 (1800-1600) 0:24.02 [8] 0:12.08 [6] 

(1) Courtney Barnes 4.5L (-7) 0:36.18 1800-1600 (0:11.77) (0:11.93) (0:12.08) 

7 7 My Maebelline Girl 2:05.77 0:25.14 64.7 (1800-1600) 0:25.82 [2] 0:13.13 [7] 

(5) Joe Nishizuka 12.1L (+3) 0:38.29 1800-1600 (0:11.47) (0:12.69) (0:13.13) 

8 6 Cleese 2:07.79 0:25.42 63.3 (1800-1600) 0:27.52 [6] 0:14.92 [8] 

(8) Sam McNab 23.6L (+4) 0:39.66 1800-1600 (0:11.89) (0:12.59) (0:14.92) 

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 11 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-03-11
Race 6: HORSE RACING PEOPLE 1200 - 1200m

11 March 2026 - 4:30PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:10.05
(0:12.46)

0:57.59
(0:10.53)

0:47.06
(0:11.58)

0:35.48
(0:11.39)

0:24.09
(0:11.55)

0:12.54
(0:12.54)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 4 Midori Glory (AUS) 1:10.05 0:23.26 68.3 (1000-800) 1:10.05 0:57.53 [3] 0:46.80 [3] 0:35.14 [3] 0:23.67 [2] 0:12.07 [2] 

(5) Ryan Elliot 0:35.14 1000-800 (0:10.74) (0:12.52) (0:10.74) (0:11.66) (0:11.47) (0:11.60) (0:12.07) 

2 2 Carsolio (AUS) 1:10.09 0:22.99 70.2 (1000-800) 1:10.09 0:57.63 [1] 0:47.10 [1] 0:35.52 [1] 0:24.13 [1] 0:12.58 [1] 

(11) Craig Grylls 0.2L (-3) 0:35.52 1000-800 (0:10.53) (0:12.46) (0:10.53) (0:11.58) (0:11.39) (0:11.55) (0:12.58) 

3 11 Avantaggia (AUS) 1:10.37 0:23.91 67.9 (1000-800) 1:10.37 0:57.48 [7] 0:46.46 [7] 0:34.73 [8] 0:23.25 [8] 0:11.84 [5] 

(10) Opie Bosson 1.9L (+15) 0:34.73 1000-800 (0:11.02) (0:12.89) (0:11.02) (0:11.73) (0:11.48) (0:11.41) (0:11.84) 

4 6 Amazonia 1:10.47 0:23.63 67.5 (1000-800) 1:10.47 0:57.76 [5] 0:46.84 [6] 0:35.45 [4] 0:23.86 [4] 0:12.22 [3] 

(4) Matthew Cameron 2.5L (+3) 0:35.46 1000-800 (0:10.92) (0:12.71) (0:10.92) (0:11.39) (0:11.59) (0:11.65) (0:12.22) 

5 14 Miss Moet All (AUS) 1:10.57 0:23.98 66.9 (1000-800) 1:10.57 0:57.62 [8] 0:46.59 [8] 0:35.24 [7] 0:23.50 [7] 0:11.93 [6] 

(2) Matt Cartwright 3.1L (+0) 0:35.23 1000-800 (0:11.03) (0:12.95) (0:11.03) (0:11.35) (0:11.74) (0:11.56) (0:11.93) 

6 12 Free Bird 1:10.61 0:24.72 67.2 (600-400) 1:10.61 0:57.00 [11] 0:45.89 [11] 0:34.75 [10] 0:23.20 [10] 0:11.72 [8] 

(7) Michael McNab 3.4L (+14) 0:34.75 1000-800 (0:11.11) (0:13.61) (0:11.11) (0:11.14) (0:11.55) (0:11.48) (0:11.72) 

7 9 Super Fly 1:10.80 0:24.59 66.3 (1000-800) 1:10.80 0:57.26 [10] 0:46.21 [10] 0:34.93 [11] 0:23.37 [11] 0:11.70 [10] 

(1) Corentin Berge 4.5L (+10) 0:34.93 1000-800 (0:11.05) (0:13.54) (0:11.05) (0:11.28) (0:11.56) (0:11.67) (0:11.70) 

8 16 Lady Mak 1:11.59 0:24.44 66.6 (800-600) 1:11.59 0:58.21 [9] 0:47.15 [9] 0:35.76 [9] 0:24.26 [9] 0:12.49 [9] 

(8) Tayla Mitchell 9.3L (+13) 0:35.75 1000-800 (0:11.06) (0:13.38) (0:11.06) (0:11.39) (0:11.49) (0:11.77) (0:12.49) 

9 13 Sister Cynane (AUS) 1:11.69 0:23.22 69.2 (1000-800) 1:11.69 0:59.18 [2] 0:48.46 [2] 0:36.84 [2] 0:25.27 [3] 0:13.32 [4] 

(6) Joe Doyle 9.8L (+4) 0:36.84 1000-800 (0:10.72) (0:12.50) (0:10.72) (0:11.62) (0:11.57) (0:11.95) (0:13.32) 

10 7 Hes Platinum 1:12.03 0:23.54 67.5 (1000-800) 1:12.03 0:59.34 [4] 0:48.48 [5] 0:36.81 [6] 0:25.18 [6] 0:13.23 [7] 

(3) Jasmine Fawcett 11.9L (+1) 0:36.81 1000-800 (0:10.86) (0:12.68) (0:10.86) (0:11.67) (0:11.63) (0:11.95) (0:13.23) 

Scratched: Sarti (#1), New Recruit (#3), High Emotion (#8), Viva Glam (#10), Did The Trick (#15)

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 11 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-03-11
Race 6: HORSE RACING PEOPLE 1200 - 1200m

11 March 2026 - 4:30PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:10.05
(0:12.46)

0:57.59
(0:10.53)

0:47.06
(0:11.58)

0:35.48
(0:11.39)

0:24.09
(0:11.55)

0:12.54
(0:12.54)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

11 5 Opaea Joe 1:12.99 0:23.54 68.9 (1000-800) 1:12.99 1:00.18 [6] 0:49.45 [4] 0:37.95 [5] 0:26.22 [5] 0:13.87 [11] 

(9) Sienna Brown 17.7L (+6) 0:37.96 1000-800 (0:10.73) (0:12.81) (0:10.73) (0:11.50) (0:11.74) (0:12.35) (0:13.87) 

Scratched: Sarti (#1), New Recruit (#3), High Emotion (#8), Viva Glam (#10), Did The Trick (#15)

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 11 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-03-11
Race 7: ENTAIN/NZB INSURANCE PEARL SERIES - 1400m

11 March 2026 - 5:13PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:22.84
(0:13.09)

1:09.75
(0:10.86)

0:58.90
(0:11.33)

0:47.57
(0:12.03)

0:35.54
(0:11.68)

0:23.86
(0:11.70)

0:12.15
(0:12.15)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 11 Rumours 1:22.84 0:23.95 67.2 (1000-800) 1:22.84 1:09.75 [1] 0:58.90 [1] 0:47.57 [1] 0:35.54 [1] 0:23.86 [1] 0:12.15 [1] 

(4) Michael McNab 0:35.53 1200-1000 (0:10.86) (0:13.09) (0:10.86) (0:11.33) (0:12.03) (0:11.68) (0:11.70) (0:12.15) 

2 4 Marzenie 1:23.06 0:24.08 66.7 (1200-1000) 1:23.06 1:09.94 [2] 0:58.98 [2] 0:47.62 [2] 0:35.55 [2] 0:23.89 [2] 0:11.93 [2] 

(6) Craig Grylls 1.3L (+12) 0:35.55 1200-1000 (0:10.96) (0:13.12) (0:10.96) (0:11.36) (0:12.07) (0:11.66) (0:11.96) (0:11.93) 

3 8 Vanitygirl 1:23.15 0:24.25 67.1 (1000-800) 1:23.15 1:09.77 [4] 0:58.90 [3] 0:47.58 [3] 0:35.43 [3] 0:23.76 [4] 0:12.02 [2] 

(1) Matthew Cameron 1.8L (+6) 0:35.43 1200-1000 (0:10.87) (0:13.38) (0:10.87) (0:11.32) (0:12.15) (0:11.67) (0:11.74) (0:12.02) 

4 5 Dorothea 1:23.73 0:24.35 66.2 (1000-800) 1:23.73 1:10.41 [3] 0:59.38 [4] 0:48.07 [4] 0:35.92 [5] 0:24.45 [3] 0:12.53 [4] 

(5) Joe Doyle 5.3L (+6) 0:35.91 1200-1000 (0:11.03) (0:13.32) (0:11.03) (0:11.31) (0:12.15) (0:11.47) (0:11.91) (0:12.53) 

5 2 Hit n Run 1:24.07 0:25.18 66.7 (1000-800) 1:24.07 1:09.84 [9] 0:58.90 [9] 0:47.86 [9] 0:35.87 [8] 0:24.26 [7] 0:12.35 [6] 

(3) Corentin Berge 7.3L (+9) 0:35.87 1200-1000 (0:10.94) (0:14.24) (0:10.94) (0:11.04) (0:11.99) (0:11.60) (0:11.92) (0:12.35) 

6 10 Fortune Cookie 1:24.42 0:24.66 66.1 (1000-800) 1:24.42 1:10.80 [6] 0:59.76 [7] 0:48.46 [7] 0:36.21 [9] 0:24.66 [5] 0:12.72 [5] 

(9) Opie Bosson 9.3L (+9) 0:36.22 1200-1000 (0:11.04) (0:13.62) (0:11.04) (0:11.30) (0:12.24) (0:11.55) (0:11.95) (0:12.72) 

7 12 Ethereal Beauty 1:24.54 0:24.84 66.9 (1000-800) 1:24.54 1:10.61 [8] 0:59.70 [8] 0:48.56 [8] 0:36.49 [6] 0:24.75 [6] 0:12.59 [7] 

(8) Lynsey Satherley 10.1L (+8) 0:36.48 1200-1000 (0:10.91) (0:13.93) (0:10.91) (0:11.14) (0:12.07) (0:11.74) (0:12.15) (0:12.59) 

8 13 Precede 1:25.91 0:24.66 66.7 (1000-800) 1:25.91 1:12.17 [7] 1:01.25 [6] 0:50.02 [6] 0:37.84 [7] 0:26.09 [9] 0:13.48 [9] 

(2) Samantha Collett 18.2L (+6) 0:37.84 1200-1000 (0:10.92) (0:13.74) (0:10.92) (0:11.23) (0:12.18) (0:11.75) (0:12.61) (0:13.48) 

9 3 Kiszkah 1:27.53 0:24.52 66.2 (1000-800) 1:27.53 1:14.07 [5] 1:03.01 [5] 0:51.78 [5] 0:39.76 [4] 0:27.72 [8] 0:15.12 [8] 

(7) Courtney Barnes 27.8L (+12) 0:39.76 1200-1000 (0:11.06) (0:13.46) (0:11.06) (0:11.22) (0:12.03) (0:12.04) (0:12.60) (0:15.12) 

Scratched: Kind Of Blue (AUS) (#1), Moonbeams (#6), Al Azhar (#7), Wanganella (#9), Vanilla Storm (#14), GDay Goldie (#15), Conscribe (#16)

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 11 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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Matamata-Professional-2026-03-11
Race 8: FERTCO 1400 - 1400m

11 March 2026 - 5:47PM

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +7.5m Entire

Field Times
(Race Tempo)

1:23.43
(0:13.11)

1:10.33
(0:11.13)

0:59.20
(0:11.93)

0:47.27
(0:12.30)

0:34.97
(0:11.31)

0:23.66
(0:11.62)

0:12.04
(0:12.04)

Rank TAB# Horse Overall Time First 400m Top Speed km/h (Section) L1400 L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

(BAR#) Jockey Margin (DT-W) Last 600m Fastest Section (Time) Start - 1200 1200 - 1000 1000 - 800 800 - 600 600 - 400 400 - 200 200 - Finish

1 3 Rocky Marciano 1:23.43 0:24.30 65.4 (1200-1000) 1:23.43 1:10.28 [2] 0:59.13 [2] 0:47.21 [2] 0:34.97 [1] 0:23.66 [1] 0:12.04 [1] 

(7) Matthew Cameron 0:34.97 1200-1000 (0:11.15) (0:13.15) (0:11.15) (0:11.92) (0:12.24) (0:11.31) (0:11.62) (0:12.04) 

2 11 Al Azhar 1:23.94 0:24.51 65.6 (400-200) 1:23.94 1:10.65 [3] 0:59.43 [4] 0:47.53 [3] 0:35.24 [4] 0:23.69 [4] 0:12.16 [2] 

(6) Masa Hashizume 3.0L (+14) 0:35.24 1200-1000 (0:11.22) (0:13.29) (0:11.22) (0:11.90) (0:12.29) (0:11.55) (0:11.53) (0:12.16) 

3 10 Moonbeams 1:23.98 0:24.50 65.3 (400-200) 1:23.98 1:10.64 [4] 0:59.48 [3] 0:47.54 [4] 0:35.31 [3] 0:23.77 [3] 0:12.09 [4] 

(3) Craig Grylls 3.2L (+11) 0:35.31 1200-1000 (0:11.16) (0:13.34) (0:11.16) (0:11.94) (0:12.22) (0:11.54) (0:11.68) (0:12.09) 

4 4 Scutalong 1:24.20 0:24.23 65.7 (1200-1000) 1:24.20 1:11.10 [1] 0:59.97 [1] 0:48.04 [1] 0:35.64 [2] 0:24.14 [2] 0:12.35 [3] 

(8) Michael McNab 4.5L (+13) 0:35.64 1200-1000 (0:11.13) (0:13.10) (0:11.13) (0:11.93) (0:12.39) (0:11.50) (0:11.79) (0:12.35) 

5 5 Winwood 1:24.49 0:24.97 64.8 (1000-800) 1:24.49 1:10.82 [7] 0:59.52 [6] 0:47.63 [5] 0:35.42 [6] 0:23.82 [6] 0:12.01 [6] 

(2) Opie Bosson 6.2L (+1) 0:35.42 1200-1000 (0:11.30) (0:13.67) (0:11.30) (0:11.89) (0:12.21) (0:11.60) (0:11.81) (0:12.01) 

6 7 Swey On By 1:24.77 0:25.19 65.1 (1000-800) 1:24.77 1:10.80 [8] 0:59.58 [8] 0:47.74 [7] 0:35.57 [8] 0:23.90 [8] 0:12.28 [7] 

(1) Corentin Berge 7.9L (+5) 0:35.56 1200-1000 (0:11.22) (0:13.97) (0:11.22) (0:11.84) (0:12.17) (0:11.66) (0:11.62) (0:12.28) 

7 14 GDay Goldie 1:24.83 0:24.90 63.7 (400-200) 1:24.83 1:11.41 [5] 0:59.93 [5] 0:47.92 [6] 0:35.85 [5] 0:24.17 [5] 0:12.27 [8] 

(4) Samantha Collett 8.2L (+7) 0:35.85 1200-1000 (0:11.48) (0:13.42) (0:11.48) (0:12.01) (0:12.07) (0:11.68) (0:11.90) (0:12.27) 

8 2 Presuming 1:25.42 0:25.07 65.0 (400-200) 1:25.42 1:11.76 [6] 1:00.34 [7] 0:48.27 [8] 0:36.24 [7] 0:24.70 [7] 0:12.97 [5] 

(5) Joe Doyle 11.7L (+11) 0:36.24 1200-1000 (0:11.41) (0:13.66) (0:11.41) (0:12.07) (0:12.04) (0:11.54) (0:11.73) (0:12.97) 

Scratched: Stay Frosty (#1), Barnum (#6), Show Merican (AUS) (#8), Hit n Run (#9), Wanganella (#12), Conscribe (#13), Fortune Cookie (#15), Vanilla Storm (#16), Kiszkah (#17)

data processed by

Report Created: Wed 11 March 2026 (Note: Races are conducted over an approximate distance as close as possible to the advertised distance, and recorded data may vary accordingly)

[ ] Position in running at each section and finish TAB# Saddle cloth number Fastest split

-:--.-- No data available at this section BAR# Barrier/Gate Position Fastest section

NA No data available DNF Did not finish
DNT Did not track DT-W Distance travelled compared to winner in metres
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